SYSTEM 200
BTA20
DOK-MTC200-BTA20.2***-FKB2-EN-P
Functional Description
2 8 0 6 5 2
About this document SYSTEM 200 - BTA20
DOK-MTC200-BTA20.1***-FB1-DE-P
SYSTEM200 BTA20

6.1 Housing Dimensions ............................................................................................................................ 6-1
6.2 Mounting Dimensions .......................................................................................................................... 6-2
7 Type Code BTA20 7-1
8 Index 8-1
9 List of Figures 9-1
SYSTEM 200 - BTA20 System Presentation 1-1
DOK-MTC200-BTA20.1***-FB1-DE-P
1 System Presentation
1.1 Brief Description
Fig. 1-1: BTA20 Front view
The BTA20 was especially designed for use in conjunction with the
BTV20. In this way, a suitable machine control panel consisting of three
components is provided for the user. This panel can be equipped as
needed and ordered according to project requirements.
1.2 Exceptional Features
Wiring is reduced to a minimum due to the slots for 22,5mm standard
built-in components. Subsequently mounted circuit elements are directly
connected to the remote bus. One of the auxiliary contacts can be wired
potential free if needed.
All contacts required for the hard-wired connection are available on a 30 pin
socket. These are:
• Emergency Stop,
• acknowledge circuit and
• a potential free contact of each standard built-in component, which can
be connected from the bus to the socket via jumper.
Two emergency stop and three acknowledge circuits (for handheld
devices) are available on both module slots. Each module can be
mounted left or right.
The built-in remote bus adapter contains the entire, active electronics on
a single printed circuit board. The BTA20 uses an I/O width of 3 words.
Eight potential free 24V inputs and outputs are available for external
connections (for example signal lamps, etc.).
The integrated interface converter serves the connection of the MTS-P’s
RS232 modem interface with the RS422/485 interfaces of the small
operator panels BTV04/05 or the handheld terminal BTC06 without the
need to equip the MTS-P with in additional interface board.
Minimum wiring
with high flexibility
30-pin socket
Freely-configurable modules
Integrated
remote bus connection
Potential-free
interface converter
1-2 System Presentation SYSTEM 200 - BTA20
DOK-MTC200-BTA20.1***-FB1-DE-P
SYSTEM 200 - BTA20 Module Layout , Addressing 2-1
DOK-MTC200-BTA20.1***-FB1-DE-P
2 Module Layout , Addressing
2.1 Basic Module
Fig. 2-1: BTA20 Basic module
Up to eight standard built-in components of any type of the
Telemecanique ZB2-B ... program can be mounted into the BTA20 basic
module. Each component consists of maximum 2 contacts and a signal
lamp. All cutouts except 3 intermediate fillets are prepared. Slide-in strips
are used for key labeling.
Main PCB Configuration
Fig. 2-2: Main PCB
2-2 Module Layout , Addressing SYSTEM 200 - BTA20
DOK-MTC200-BTA20.1***-FB1-DE-P
Fig. 2-3: Plug-in socket